505461509 05/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5508312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND ZITZKE	04/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FONTEM HOLDINGS 1 B.V.
Street Address:	BARBARA STROZZILAAN 101
Internal Address:	12TH FLOOR
City:	AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1083 HN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15519053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-788-3267

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH H. OHRINER

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111971-8090.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/JulieWillie/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=USSN15519053_DecAssign#page1.tif

PATENT 505461509 REEL: 049090 FRAME: 0048

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ELECTRONIC SMOKING DEVICE AND CAPSULE
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	☐ The attached application, or
directed to:	☑ United States application or PCT international application number 15/519,053 filed on April 13, 2017.
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	nat I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the by state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, is.
I acknowle 37 CFR 1.56.	edge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in
having a place of b	S, Fontern Holdings 1 B.V., a Netherlands company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), susiness at Barbara Strozzikan 101, 12th Floor, 1083 HN Amsterdam, Netherlands, desires to ight, title and interest in the invention and to any Patents that may be granted therefore in all
acknowledge, I do the right to claim p	EREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights to the invention in all countries (including riority under International Conventions and Treaties) and the entire right, title and interest in all be granted therefor in all countries, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent
title and interest, as	on thorize issue of any Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be granted, as have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting the inve- continuation and re and, generally do c	agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me intion, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, sissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce for the invention in any country.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 e or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME O	
Signature: 12.	2-1-21/2 Date: 05-04-201
ON BEHALF OF	ASSIGNEE: FONTEM HOLDINGS R.V.
Signature:	Taut B Date: OS OS 17 1 Title: Daniel Suß, Patent Manager

PERKINSCOTE

111971-8090.US00/135262437.1

RECORDED: 05/06/2019

PATENT

REEL: 049090 FRAME: 0049